




























































































































































dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line



owner
Line

owner
Line

owner
Line



CHI1:0000050/00000:2167503

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
("Amendment") is dated as of November 5, 2015, and is entered into by and between YORK ROAD EW
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), and RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDIC
CENTER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Purchaser").

R E C I T A L S

A. Purchaser and Seller entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of
September 1, 2015 (as amended by that certain instrument captioned First Amendment to Purchase and
Sale Agreement, dated September 14, 2015, as further amended by that certain instrument captioned
Second Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated September 18, 2015, as further amended by
that certain Third Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 9, 2015, the “Third
Amendment”), as amended hereby, (the "Contract"), pertaining to the purchase by Purchaser and the sale
by Seller of the land commonly known as 2011 York Center, Oak Brook, Illinois, and the "Property"
therein described.

B. Purchaser and Seller desire to amend the Contract in accordance with the terms and provisions
herein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants set forth
in this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Purchaser and Seller hereby agree as set forth herein.

Article I
Incorporation / Defined Terms

1.01 Incorporation. The preambles to this Amendment are fully incorporated herein by this
reference thereto with the same force and effect as though restated herein.

1.02 Defined Terms. To the extent not otherwise defined herein to the contrary, all capitalized
terms and capitalized phrases used in this Amendment shall have the respective meanings ascribed to
them in the Contract.

Article II
Amendment to Contract

2.01 Amendments to the Contract. The Contract is amended effective as of the date of this
Amendment, unless another date is specifically provided for below, as follows:

(a) Unconditional Approval and Commitment of Commonwealth Edison to Relocate
Transmission Lines in Calendar Year 2016. There is added to Article 3 Conditions to Purchaser’s
Obligation to Purchase of the Contract, as new Section 3.1.11., the following:

"Relocation of Transmission Lines. Seller has completed the Relocation of
Transmission Lines Work (as defined in Section 17.1.2 Seller's Relocation of
Transmission Lines Work below) in accordance with the terms and conditions of Article
17 below.



CHI1:0000050/00000:2167503

(b) Article 17 Seller's Work / Transmission Lines. There is added to Section 17.1 Seller's
Work the following new Section 17.1.2:

"17.1.2. Seller's Relocation of Transmission Lines Work. There exist underground
transmission lines on the Land (the "Transmission Lines") as identified on both the
ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey prepared by Sarko Engineering Inc., Job Number
42343, dated September 13, 2013, and the ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey prepared by
National Survey Service, Inc. Survey Number N-129645, dated July 15, 2015, revised
August 13, 2015, further revised August 25, 2015, and further revised September 28,
2015. Except as hereinafter provided, Seller's Work shall also include the "Relocation of
Transmission Lines Work" (hereinafter defined). For purposes hereof, the "Relocation
of Transmission Lines Work" shall mean the lien free decommissioning and removing
from the Land of the existing Transmission Lines and installing a replacement
transmission line (the "Replacement Transmission Lines") on an offsite area
reasonably acceptable to Seller, Purchaser and Commonwealth Edison, and repairing and
restoring any damage caused to the subsurface or surface of such offsite area associated
with, incurred in connection with, or resulting from, the Replacement of the Transmission
Lines (including without limitation repair and/or restoration of subsurface material,
surface material, e.g., concrete, asphalt pavement, landscaping, if applicable), all pursuant
to plans and specifications reasonably acceptable to Seller, Purchaser and
Commonwealth Edison. Seller's Relocation of Transmission Lines Work shall be
completed on or before June 30, 2016 (subject to reasonable extensions to said June 30,
2016 date approved by Purchaser, said approval of Purchaser not to be unreasonably
withheld, conditioned or delayed). No changes may be made to the plans and
specifications without the written approval of Seller, Purchaser, and Commonwealth
Edison, which Seller and Purchaser approvals shall not be unreasonably withheld,
conditioned or delayed. The Replacement Transmission Lines shall in all events be
located in an area that does not interfere with Purchaser's intended development or use of
the Land nor interfere with the use by Purchaser and/or the Lot 1 Owner of the easements
under the Amended and Restated Declaration. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Purchaser
acknowledges and agrees that installing and locating the Replacement Transmission
Lines in one of the areas reserved for easement purposes under the Amended and
Restated Declaration shall not in and of itself be deemed interference pursuant to the
foregoing sentence. Seller's Relocation of Transmissions Lines Work shall be deemed an
additional component of Seller's Work under this Article 17 for all purposes of this
Agreement, except as follows: Section 17.4 and subsections 17.5.1. and 17.5.2., are not
applicable to Seller's Relocation of Transmission Lines Work as same are specific to
components of Seller's Work other than Seller's Relocation of Transmission Lines Work.

All of Seller's Relocation of Transmission Lines Work shall: (i) be completed lien free,
(ii) be in compliance with all applicable laws, (iii) be in accordance with the plans and
specifications approved by Seller, Purchaser and Commonwealth Edison, and (iv) be at
Seller's sole cost and expense. Seller shall obtain any necessary consents and/or approvals
from the Lot 1 Owner for the Relocation of Transmission Lines Work, and provide
Purchaser with copies of same within five (5) days of Seller’s securing same, but in any
event no later than commencing the Relocation of Transmissions Lines Work.

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Callout
Changed to "Closing" per 6th Amendment.

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Oval



CHI1:0000050/00000:2167503

If Seller, in connection with the Relocation of the Transmissions Lines Work, is required
to grant an easement on Lot 2 to Commonwealth Edison in the Ingress Egress Easement
Area identified in the Amended and Restated Declaration attached as Exhibit AA to this
Agreement, and/or grant an easement on Lot 3, said easement in scope and location shall
be reasonably acceptable to Purchaser, shall not interfere with Purchaser’s rights under
the Amended and Restated Declaration, shall not interfere with Purchaser’s intended
development of the Property, shall require the relocated Transmission Lines to be buried,
and shall contain specific language that the surface of the easement area may be used for
pedestrian and vehicular ingress and egress, driveway lanes and pavement (including
asphalt and/or concrete), sidewalks, curbing, landscaping, including grass, trees and
shrubs. Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that granting an easement in connection with
the Relocation of the Transmissions Line Work on Lot 2 to Commonwealth Edison in the
Ingress Egress Easement Area identified in the Amended and Restated Declaration
attached as Exhibit AA to this Agreement, and/or granting an easement on Lot 3 in a
location which is reasonably acceptable to Purchaser shall not in and of itself be deemed
interference pursuant to the foregoing sentence. Satisfaction of the conditions set forth in
this paragraph in a manner that is reasonably acceptable to Purchaser shall be a condition
to Purchaser’s obligation to close the transaction contemplated by this Agreement, and in
such instance of failure to satisfy, Purchaser shall have all of the rights provided in
Section 3.1 Conditions to Purchaser’s Obligation to Purchase for a failure of a
specifically identified condition to be satisfied.”

(c) Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey/Purchaser’s Right to Terminate for Title Objection.
Pursuant to the Third Amendment, Purchaser's right to terminate the Contract pursuant to Section 5.3.1.
Title and Survey of the Contract with respect to the Transmission Line Title Exception was extended to
6:00 p.m. Chicago time on November 20, 2015. The parties wish to further extend Purchaser's right to
terminate the Contract pursuant to Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey with respect to the Transmission Line
Title Exception to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on January 11, 2016. In furtherance thereof, reference to
“November 20, 2015" in Section 5.3.1. Title and Survey as amended by the Third Amendment is hereby
deleted and replaced with “January 11, 2016". In the event the Edison Contract is not entered into by
January 11, 2016, reference to “January 11, 2016” in the immediately prior sentence shall, ipso facto, be
deleted and replaced with “February 11, 2016” such that Purchaser’s right to terminate the Contract
pursuant to Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey with respect to the Transmission Line Title Exception is
extended to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on February 11, 2016. In the event the Edison Contract is approved
by Purchaser and entered into by Seller (as approved by Purchaser) Purchaser’s right to terminate the
Contract pursuant to Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey with respect to the Transmission Line Title Exception
shall be rendered null and void.

(d) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and Timing.
From and after the date of this Amendment, Seller shall use its diligent good faith efforts to enter into a
contract by and between Seller and Commonwealth Edison (the “Edison Contract”) by January 11, 2016
(the “Edison Contract Deadline”) which shall (1) obligate Commonwealth Edison to perform the
Relocation of Transmission Lines Work prior to June 30, 2016, and (2) state the total amount to be paid to
Commonwealth Edison for the performance of the Relocation of Transmission Lines Work (the
“Determined Costs”), other than any variable costs arising from unforeseen circumstances which may
occur during Commonwealth Edison’s performance of the Relocation of Transmission Lines Work. The
Edison Contract shall be subject to Purchaser’s review and approval, which shall not be unreasonably
withheld, conditioned or delayed. Seller shall keep Purchaser reasonably informed of the status of
Seller’s efforts to obtain the Edison Contract. In the event the Edison Contract is not entered into by

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line



CHI1:0000050/00000:2167503

January 11, 2016, reference to “January 11, 2016” in the first sentence of this section 2.01(d) shall, ipso
facto, be deleted and replaced with “February 11, 2016” such that February 11, 2016 shall be the Edison
Contract Deadline.

(e) Contract Termination Rights For Excessive Relocation Costs. If, on or before thirty (30)
days before Closing, Seller informs Purchaser that the amount of the Determined Costs is in excess of
$500,000.00 (the “Excess Costs”), Seller shall deliver written notice to Purchaser within ten (10) days
after Seller’s determination of the Excess Costs (“Seller’s Notice”) stating whether or not Seller agrees, in
its sole and absolute discretion, to pay the Excess Costs. If Seller’s Notice states that Seller agrees to pay
the Excess Costs, then Seller shall be obligated to continue to perform the Relocation of Transmission
Lines Work as provided in the Contract, as amended hereby. However, if Seller’s Notice states that
Seller shall not pay the Excess Costs, then Purchaser, at Purchaser’s election, may by delivering written
notice to Seller (the “Purchaser Notice”) within ten (10) days after receipt of Seller’s Notice (i) terminate
the Contract (the "Excessive Relocation Cost Termination Right"), in which event, provided Purchaser is
not in default of its obligations under the Contract, the Deposit, and all interest thereon, shall be promptly
returned to Purchaser (and Seller shall deliver written notice to Escrow Agent authorizing Escrow Agent
to return the such Deposit no later than two (2) Business Days following receipt of the Purchaser Notice),
and all further rights and obligations of the parties under the Contract shall cease and terminate without
any further liability of either party to the other (except those obligations which are specifically provided
to survive such termination as provided in the Contract), or (ii) proceed to Closing, in which event Seller
shall continue to perform the Relocation of Transmission Lines Work as provided in the Contract and the
Purchase Price shall be increased by the amount of the Excess Costs. Purchaser’s failure to timely deliver
the Purchaser Notice pursuant to the foregoing sentence shall be deemed Purchaser’s election to terminate
the Contract pursuant to clause (i) of the foregoing sentence. In determining whether Determined Costs
are in excess of $500,000.00 for purposes of the termination right in this Section 2.01(e) and the exercise
thereof, any contribution of monies by Commonwealth Edison identified in the Edison Contract, or costs
absorbed by Commonwealth Edison pursuant to and identified in the Edison Contract, in connection with
Relocation of the Transmission Lines Work, shall reduce the Determined Costs.

(f) Contract Termination for Failure to Enter into Edison Contract. Notwithstanding
anything to the contrary contained in the Contract, as amended hereby, if the Edison Contract is not
approved by Purchaser and fully-executed on or before June 30, 2016, then the Contract shall be deemed
automatically terminated, in which event, provided that Purchaser is not in default under the Contract, the
Deposit, and all interest thereon, shall be promptly returned to Purchaser (and Seller shall deliver written
notice to Escrow Agent authorizing Escrow Agent to return the Deposit no later than two (2) Business
Days following such automatic termination).

(g) Closing Date. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Contract, the
Closing shall occur on the date that is thirty (30) days after the satisfaction (or pursuant to the terms of the
Contract, deemed satisfaction) or waiver (or pursuant to the terms of the Contract, deemed waiver) of all
of the conditions to Closing contained in this Agreement (the “Closing Date”). In no event shall the
Closing Date occur earlier than March 10, 2016 or later than December 31, 2016.

Article III
Confirmation

3.01 Confirmation. The terms and provisions of the Contract as modified hereby are hereby
ratified, confirmed and adopted by the parties hereto.

owner
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line



CHI1:0000050/00000:2167503

3.02 Authorization. The undersigned individual(s) executing this Amendment on behalf of
Purchaser and Seller are each fully empowered and authorized to execute this Amendment.

3.03 Full Force and Effect. Purchaser and Seller do each hereby represent and warrant to the
other that the Contract as amended hereby is in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]







THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT 1"¡tt"ttdment")
is dated as of February 11,2016, and is entered into by and between YORI( ROAD EIV LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company ("Seller"), and RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDIC CENTE& LLC, an

Illinois limited liability company ("Purchaser").

RECITALS

A. Purchaser and Seller entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of
September L,2015 (as amended by that certain instrument captioned First Amendment to Purchase and

Sale Agreement, dated September 14,2015, as further amended by that certain instrument captioned Second

Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated September 18, 2015, as further amended by that certain
instrument captioned Third Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 9,2015, as further
amended by that certain instrument captioned Fourth Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated

November 5,2015, the "Fourth Amendment"), as amended hereby, (together the "Contract"), pertaining to
the purchase by Purchaser and the sale by Seller of the land commonly known as 2011 York Center, Oak
Brook, Illinois, and the "Property" therein described.

B. Purchaser and Seller desire to amend the Contract in accordance with the terms and provisions
herein contained.

NOW, THEREI'ORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants set forth in
this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, Purchaser and Seller hereby agree as set forth herein.

Article I
Incorporation / Defined Terms

1.01 Incorporation. The preambles to this Amendment are fully incorporated herein by this
reference thereto with the same force and effect as though restated herein.

1.02 Defined Terms. To the extent not otherwise defined herein to the contrary, all capitalized
terms and capitalized phrases used in this Amendment shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them
in the Contract.

Article II
Amendment to Contract

2.01 Amendments to the Contract. The Contract is amended effective as of the date of this
Amendment, unless another date is specifically provided for below, as follows:

(a) Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey/Purchaser's Right to Terminate for Title Objection.
Pursuant to the Fourth Amendment, Purchaser's right to terminate the Contract pursuant Io Section 5.3.1.

Title and Survey of the Contract with respect to the Transmission Line Title Exception was extended to

6:00 p.m. Chicago time on February 11,2016. The parties wish to further extend Purchaser's right to
terminate the Conhact pursuant to Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey with respect to the Transmission Line
Title Exception to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on March 1I,2016. In furtherance thereof, reference to "January

I

CHI I :0000050/00000:21 83690v1



11., 2016u tn Section 5 . 3 . L Title and Survey as amended by the Fourth Amendment is hereby deleted and

replaced wlth "March ll, 20l6" and the penultimate sentence of Section 2.01(c) Section 5.3.1. Title and
Survey of the Fourth Amendment is hereby deemed deleted.

(b) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and Timing.
Pursuant to Section 2.01(d) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and
Timing of the Fourth Amendment, the Edison Contract Deadline was extended to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time
on February Il, 2076. The parties wish to further extend the Edison Contract Deadline pursuant to Section

2.01(d) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and Timing of the Fourth
Amendment to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on March 11,2016. In furtherance thereof, reference to "January
1I,2076u insection 2.01(d) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and
Timing of the Fourth Amendment is hereby deleted and replaced with "March ll, 2016" and the last

sentence of said section is hereby deemed deleted.

(c) Section 8.3 Recorded Documents. That portion of the first sentence of Section 8.3 Recorded
Documents of the Contract which reads: ".Escrow Agent shall first cause the Amended and Restated
Declaration, second the Deed, and third íf applicable, the Lot 2 deed, in that order (the "Order of
Priority) ", is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: " Escrow Agent shall first cquse the Deed,

second the Lot 2 deed, and third the Amended and Restated Declarqtion, in that order (the "Order of
Priority) ".

(d) Amended and Restated Declaration. The parties hereto acknowledge that Purchaser is
negotiating directly with the Lot 1 Owner in connection the Amended and Restated Declaration. Nothing
contained in this Amendment, including the amendment to Section 8.3 of the Contract set forth above, shall
be deemed to amend the provisions of Section 3.1.8 Amended and Restated Declaration of the Contract.
nor waive any of the rights of Purchaser and/or Seller therein contained or elsewhere contained in the
Contract. The Amended and Restated Declaration, in form and substance acceptable to Purchaser and
Seller, remains a condition to Purchaser's obligation to close the hansaction contemplated by the Contract.
It is acknowledged and agreed by Purchaser and Seller, that the amendment to the language of Section 8.3
as provided above, is to address a change to the Amended and Restated Declaration requested by the Lot 1

Owner, and which is agreeable to Purchaser and Seller provided resolution of other issues with the Lot I
Owner are resolved to the satisfaction of Purchaser and Seller.

Article III
Confirmation

3.01 Confirmation. The terms and provisions of the Contract as modified hereby are hereby
ratified, confirmed and adopted by the parties hereto.

3.02 Authorization. The undersigned individual(s) executing this Amendment on behalf of
Purchaser and Seller are each fully empowered and authorized to execute this Amendment.

3.03 Futt Force and Effect. Purchaser and Seller do each hereby represent and warrant to the other
that the Contract as amended hereby is in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

CHI I :0000050/00000:21 83690v1





[Signatwe Page to Fifth Amendment to Lease]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of the date

first above written.

RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDTC CENTE& LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

YORI(ROAD EW LLC, a I)elaware limited liabitity company

By: BuckYorkRoad, L.L.C., an Illinois
limited lia company, its Managing Member

"\e
*Y

By:
N

CHI I :0000050/00000:2 I 83690v1







dmcca
Line



dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line



jjohns26
Typewritten Text

jjohns26
Typewritten Text
Manager



IN \ilITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of the date

first above written.

RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDTC CENTER, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

YORI( ROAD EW LLC, a I)elaware limited liabilify company

By: Buck York Road, L.L.C., an Illinois
limited liability company, its Managing Member

By:
Name:
Title: S

Page 5 of 5



THIS SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
("Amendment") is dated as of April Il, 2016, and is entered into by and between YORK ROAD EW
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), and RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDIC
CENTER, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Purchaser").

RECITALS

A. Purchaser and Seller entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of
September 1,2015 (as amended by that certain instrument captioned First Amendment to Purchase and
Sale Agreement, dated September 74, 2075, as further amended by that certain instrument captioned
SecondAmendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated September 18,2015, as further amended by
that certain instrument captioned Third Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 9,
2015, as further amended by that certain instrument captioned Fourth Amendment to Purchase and Sale
Agreement dated November 5, 2015), as further amended by that certain instrument captioned Fifth
Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated February 11,2016, as further amended by that certain
instrument captioned Sixth Amendment to Purchase and Sale Agreement dated March 11, 2016 (the
"Sixth Amendment"), as amended hereby, (together the "Contract"), pertaining to the purchase by
Purchaser and the sale by Seller of the land commonly known as 201 1 York Center, Oak Brook, Illinois,
and the "Propert¡/" therein described.

B. Purchaser and Seller desire to amend the Contract in accordance with the terms and provisions
herein contained.

NOW, THEREX'ORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants set forth
in this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Purchaser and Seller hereby agree as set forth herein.

Article I
Incorporation / Defined Terms

1.01 Incorporation. The preambles to this Amendment are fully incorporated herein by this
reference thereto with the same force and effect as though restated herein.

1.02 Defined Terms. To the extent not otherwise defined herein to the contrary, all capitalized
terms and capitalized phrases used in this Amendment shall have the respective meanings ascribed to
them in the Contract.

Article II
Amendment to Contract

2.01 Amendments to the Contract. The Contract is amended effective as of the date of this
Amendment, unless another date is specifically provided for below, as follows:

(a) Section 5.3.1 Title and SurveyÆurchaser's Right to Terminate for Title Objection.
Pursuant to the Sixth Amendment, Purchaser's right to terminate the Contract pursuant to Section 5.3.1.
Title and Survey of the Contract with respect to the Transmission Line Title Exception was extended to
6:00 p.m. Chicago time on April 11, 2016. The parties wish to further extend Purchaser's right to
terminate the Contract pursuant to Section 5.3.1 Title and Survey with respect to the Transmission Line
Title Exception to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on May 1 1,2076. In furtherance thereof; reference to "April

Page 1 of3



11,2016" in Section 5.3.1. Title and Survey as amended by the Sixth Amendment is hereby deleted and
replaced with "May 11,2016".

(b) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and Timing.
Pursuant to Section 2.01(b) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and
Timing of the Sixth Amendment, the Edison Contract Deadline was extended to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time
on April 11,2016. The parties wish to further extend the Edison Contract Deadline pursuant to Section
2.01(b) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and Timing of the Sixth
Amendment to 6:00 p.m. Chicago time on May 1I,2016. In furtherance thereof, reference to "April I l,
2016" in Section 2.01(b) Edison Contract; Investigation of Transmission Lines Relocation Cost and
Timing of the Sixth Amendment is hereby deleted and replaced with "May I1,2016".

(c) Good Faith Efforts to Complete. Pursuant to Section 2.01(Ð Good Faith Efforts to
Complete of the Sixth Amendment, the deadline for completion of Seller's Work was stated as July l,
2016. The parties wish to further extend such deadline for completion of Seller's Work pursuant to
Section 2.01(Ð Good Faith Efforts to Complete of the Sixth Amendment to August l, 2016. In
furtherance thereof, reference to "July 7,2016" in Section 2.01(Ð Good Faith Efforts to Complete of the
Sixth Amendment is hereby deleted and replaced with "August 1,2016".

Article III
Confirmation

3.01 Confirmation. The terms and provisions of the Contract as modified hereby are hereby
ratified, confirmed and adopted by the parties hereto.

3.02 Authorization. The undersigned individual(s) executing this Amendment on behalf of
Purchaser and Seller are each fully empowered and authorized to execute this Amendment.

3.03 Full Force and f,ffect. Purchaser and Seller do each hereby represent and wanant to the
other that the Contract as amended hereby is in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page2 of 3

dmcca
Line

dmcca
Line





IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of the

date first above written.

RUSH OAK BROOK ORTHOPAEDTC CENTER, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

YORI( ROAD EW LLC, a Delaware limited tiability company

By: Buck York Road,L.L.C., an Illinois
limited liability company, its Managing Member

By:
Name:
Title:

/

Page 3 of3


	2. Fully Exec 2nd Amd York PSA 9 21 15.pdf
	Page 1
	Page 2




